



Engineering Construction Policy Schedule

Welcome to RSA.

You should read this Schedule in conjunction with your Statement of Fact and Policy Wording.

These details are a record of the information provided to RSA. It is also essential that you read all of the clauses applying to your Policy as these contain important information that may affect your Policy cover.

Policy Number: CP13802

Your Details:

Policyholder: D Hammond Ltd

Policyholder's Address: Southbank House, Black Prince Road, London, SE1 7SJ

Business Description: Property Maintenance

Your Intermediary's Details:

Intermediary Name: Turner Rawlinson & Co Ltd (RSA)

Address: Jubilee House, Townsend Lane, London, NW9 8TZ

Intermediary number: 1280200000

Your Policy Dates:

Period of Insurance: 15 October 2015

To: 14 October 2016

Renewal Date: 15 October 2016

Your Premium Information:

Renewal Premium: £1,000.00

Insurance Premium Tax: £60.00

Total Amount Due: £1,060.00

A full copy of your Policy Wording is available on request. Please contact your insurance intermediary at the address shown if you wish to request a copy.

In choosing this product and the level of cover you have not received any personal recommendations from RSA.

Policy Number: CP13802
Creation date: 17/09/2015 - 11:03:06

Your Policy Details

Contract Works Section

Not Insured

Employees Effects cover

Not Insured

Contract Works Policyholder's Contribution

£1,000

Owned Contractors Plant Section

Not Insured

Hired In Contractors Plant Section

Sum Insured

Constructional plant tools equipment site huts or caravans hired in by the Policyholder

£50,000
limit any one accident

Based on annual hire charges of

£30,000

Policyholder's Contribution

£1,000

Machinery Movement Section

Not Insured

Advance Business Interruption Section

Not Insured

All Risks Terrorism Insurance

Not Insured

Terms and Conditions

Policy Level Clauses

POLICYHOLDER'S CONTRIBUTION

The Policyholder's Contribution shall be the first £1,000 of each and every claim

MINIMUM RETAINED PREMIUM

The Minimum Retained Premium referred to in General Condition Declaration is £500 plus IPT

DECLARATION INFORMATION

The Declaration Information required by General Condition Declaration is:

Total Hire Charges paid or due to be paid for Property hired in by the Policyholder

UNATTENDED VEHICLES EXCLUSION

This Policy does not cover Damage or loss resulting from Damage to any item of Property whilst such item is left unattended in any vehicle away from contract site

SPECIAL CONDITION - HIRING OUT

When hiring out plant the Policyholder shall:

On all hires

- retain a signed copy of the hire agreement
- obtain photo-identity in form of a UK driving licence or passport take copies and retain
- seek proof of identity in the form of letter headed stationery or a utility bill a copy of which must be retained

Hires where a credit agreement has been established

- obtain two trade or bank references which are followed up and retained
- get a standard credit account application form completed which is retained

Hires where a credit agreement has not been established

- only accept payment by credit or debit card

The above condition will not apply to hires where a credit agreement has been established if the Policyholder has had an established pattern of trading with the hirer for more than twelve months provided that:-

1. the hire is transacted under the Policyholders normal form of hire contract
2. the hirer concerned has not suffered a loss which has resulted in a claim under this Policy